Office of the Mayor



In Honor of Jim Foubister and Make-A-Difference Day Team Leaders and Volunteers.

On behalf of the Venice City Council and the City of Venice, I do hereby offer our sincerest appreciation to Jim Foubister, Sr., and Team Leaders and volunteers who participated in the 2023 Make-A-Difference Day held on Saturday, October 28, 2023.

These Volunteers along with City of Venice staff, contributed over 1,350 collective hours toward the beautification of Venice by cleaning, painting, raking, mulching, and improving city public properties, and truly did Make-A-Difference.

Thank you for being goodwill ambassadors for the City of Venice and uniting in a common mission to improve the lives of others. Make-A-Difference Day is a day to celebrate the power of people to make a difference.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Venice to be affixed this 28th day of November, 2023.

Nick Pachota, Mayor